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Flash Alert by Region  

Jump to Africa | Americas | Asia | Europe 

Africa 

South Africa – New Process for Breaking Tax Residency 

South Africa – Home Affairs Reverses Recently-Changed Position on Visa Adjudication 

Americas 

Brazil – COVID-19: Travel Restrictions Eased for All Travelers 

United States – October 2022 Visa Bulletin and USCIS Declaration 

United States – New Public Charge Rule 

Asia-Pacific 

Japan – Entry Requirements Eased from 7 September 

Singapore – New ONE Pass and Other Key Immigration Enhancements 

Singapore – Changes to Exemption on Mandatory Overseas Pension/Provident Fund 

Contributions 

Europe 

Czech Republic – Social Security Premiums Discounted for Part-Time Jobs 

Czech Republic – New Company Car Taxation Rules in Effect 

Finland – Further Restrictions on Tourism from Russia to Finland Planned 

Germany – Update to Agreement with Switzerland on Cross-Border Work from Home 
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Greece – New Developments Concerning Special Solidarity Contribution Tax  

Ireland – Ireland – Budget 2023 Announced  

Netherlands – New Budget Features Further Changes to 30% Ruling 

United Kingdom – OTS Review of Hybrid and Distance Working 

United Kingdom – Autumn 2022 Growth Plan Announced 

Flash Alert by Topic  

Jump to Immigration | Social Security | Tax | Treaties  

Immigration 

Immigration News Highlights  

Brazil – COVID-19: Travel Restrictions Eased for All Travelers 

Finland – Further Restrictions on Tourism from Russia to Finland Planned 

Japan – Entry Requirements Eased from 7 September 

South Africa – Home Affairs Reverses Recently-Changed Position on Visa Adjudication 

United States – October 2022 Visa Bulletin and USCIS Declaration 

United States – New Public Charge Rule 

Social Security 

Czech Republic – Social Security Premiums Discounted for Part-Time Jobs 

Czech Republic – New Company Car Taxation Rules in Effect 

Singapore – Changes to Exemption on Mandatory Overseas Pension/Provident Fund 

Contributions 

Tax 

Czech Republic – New Company Car Taxation Rules in Effect 

Germany – Update to Agreement with Switzerland on Cross-Border Work from Home 

Greece – New Developments Concerning Special Solidarity Contribution Tax  

Ireland – Budget 2023 Announced 

South Africa – New Process for Breaking Tax Residency 

United Kingdom – OTS Review of Hybrid and Distance Working 

United Kingdom – Autumn 2022 Growth Plan Announced 

Treaties 
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Germany – Update to Agreement with Switzerland on Cross-Border Work from Home 

Please Consider Participating in the KPMG Global Assignment 

Policies and Practices (GAPP) Survey  

Participation in the survey allows you to benchmark your organization in relation to 

other survey participants on numerous aspects of a global mobility program 

including: assignee selection and assessment, assignment preparation and 

planning, automation and robotics, talent and performance management, 

assignment compensation and allowances, administration and outsourcing, 

immigration compliance, the use of data and analytics, assignment management 

technology as well as tax reimbursement approaches.  

 

Key highlights of the 2022 KPMG Global Assignment Policies and Practices 

Survey will be made available later in the year.  
 

Key links  
 

 

— GMS Flash Alert Home 

— Global Assignment Policies and Practices Survey Report  

— Payroll Insights 

— Taxation of International Executives (TIES) Online 

— Mobility Matters 

— Thinking Beyond Borders: Management of Extended Business Travelers  

— U.S. Taxation of Americans Abroad 

— U.S. Taxation of Foreign Citizens 

— Your Move Abroad: Answers for the Top 50 Common Questions 

— Global Reward Services Newsletter 

— Insights on Global Mobility 

— GMS Showcase on LinkedIn  
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